courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 2649/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2013 in CRA No. 1868/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MANILAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 2649/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anas Munammed Shamnad R,Adv. Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER